Date: 17, 2015
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY ate August
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project: Senior Citizen Center Constructio
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): . Contract No. 227-2014
Marrillia Design & Construction
259 West Short Street Original Contract Amt. $8,882,900.00
Suite 325 Cumulative Amount of
Lexington, KY 40507 Previous Change Orders $582,520.25
Percent Change - Previous -
Change Orders .
Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order $9.465,420.25
Change Order No. 22
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes frem the contract plans and specification;
Current Change Order
Item |}j Description of o.sm:mmm-ncmaamm_ URIRGCSS /change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
No. in completion date, etc.
Addition of pickle ball courts, Life Lane parking lot
1 rehabilitation, walking trails $679,752.00
$0.00
Total decrease $0.00
Total increase $679,752.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $679,752.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order $10,145,172.25
Percent Change - This Change Order 7.65%
Percent Change - All Change Orders 14.21%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by  Opeee. T (Project Manager)|Date  ©// Y
Accepted by D oL ﬁ , (Contractor)|Date ¢/12 /IS
Approved by \ (Director)|Date ¢ — / §— /S

Approved

(Commissioner)

Date & -/8-|<

Approved by

(Mayor or CAO)

Date \;&TW

R-535-2015
Contract #: 227-2014
Original R-548-2014



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Senior Citizen Center Construction

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 227-2014

CHANGE ORDER NO. 22

Necessity for change: Life Lane parking lot needs to be rehabilitated before it can be
used again, the pickle ball courts and additional walking trails will benefit the Senior
Center and the park.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _X_Yes __No

If "Yes", explain. This change order expands the current limits of construction.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: This change order work will run concurrently with

current Senior Center project and has a duration of 143 working days.
Jiln/ AAC
U U Mayor Date




Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Geoff Reed
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Sally Hamilton
Urban County Council
FROM:
ommissioner of General Setvices
CC: Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities & Fleet Management
DATE: August 18, 2015
SUBJECT: Request Council Authotization to Execute Change Order #22 with Marrillia Design &
Construction in the amount of $679,752.00 for the Senior Citizen Center Construction Contract
#227-2014
Request

Authorization to execute change order No. 22 for $679,752.00 with Marrillia Design & Construction, Lexington,
Kentucky for the Senior Citizen Center Construction project. The new contract total is $10,145,172.25. This scope
of work will run concutrently with the current project and has a duration of 143 working days.

Why are you tequesting?

This scope of work consists of rehabilitation of the existing Life Lane parking lot which is adjacent to the new
Senior Citizen Center, the addition of two pickle ball coutts which will be available to both the Center and the park,
addition of a new walking trail to the east of the new Center, and rehabilitation of the existing walking trail to the

notth of the Center.
What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: $679,752.00
The cost for future FY is: $0

The funds are budgeted in:
Account number: FUND DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT AMOUNT
2600 606101 6001 90511 $679,752.00
File Number:

Director/ Commissioner: Jamshid Baradaran, Director of Facilities & Fleet

200 East Main Street ~ *  Lexington, KY 40507  *  (859) 258-3900
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

° www.lexingtonky.gov



BV versrom

design & construction

August 3, 2015
Revised August 12, 2015

Joyce Thomas

Department of General Services
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
200 East Main Street

Lexington, KY 40507

RE: LFUCG Senior Center — Proposal Request No. 25 (Idle Hour Park Site Improvements)
REVISION #1 (Changes are in RED Below)

Joyce:

Marrillia Design and Construction is pleased to present the enclosed, detailed cost estimate to complete
the work associated with Proposal Request 25. The cost to complete each area as identified in the
Proposal Request No. 25 design documents is as follows:

= Area A (Parking Lot) = $399,855.00
o Includes Removal of One (1) Light Pole Only
o Office Trailer Relocation to be Provided by Marrillia
« Area B (Walking Trail and Pickle Ball Courts) = $214,423.00
o Aggregate Laydown Yard to Remain In-Place
= Area C (Baseball Field Concrete and Walking Trail) = $91,467.00
= Area D (Walking Trail) = $76,282.00

As requested by the LFUCG, the pricing above is offered as stand-alone lump sum proposals. Should
the LFUCG select to complete all areas of work (i.e. A, B, C and D simultaneously), the work will benefit
from certain economies of scale with regard to site supervision, general conditions, asphalt paving
production and earthwork. As such, the LFUCG may deduct $102,275.00 from the combined total of the
sum of the individual lump-sum proposals outlined above. Thus, the cost of all areas combined, if
completed under a single contract, will be $679,752.00. The combined bid deduct assumes excess
material from the LFUCG Senior Center project can be used as fill for the various areas of work. As the
site excavation work for the LFUCG Senior Center is currently underway, there is a limited timeframe in
which this portion of the deduct can be utilized. If the approval of this change order is delayed, then the
value of the combined area deduct will decrease to the previous amount of $85,607.00.

If the LFUCG would like to consider different pricing combinations other than those outlined above,
Marrillia can adjust the deduct pricing accordingly.

As always, should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Respectfully,

% Wer rillia

Josh Marrillia
President
Marrillia Design and Construction

Cc: Harding Dowell, EOP



lejoL

Nd 81'%
SL0ZCL8

60v'ZLE

121651

00S'}H
00S'¥

eluepy Ag

elen Ag
00€

oSk
091’2
008’

szl'6h

JOJOBRUOSGNS

sjeusje

00'B0¥'ZLY

HoLL'eg

00009'}

00 008’7

oo'ogt
00091’}
ooy

oo'sze

Joge]

e

:$8pNjou|
sl L
s|lempea MaN Je JB| JUSWSDIoJUIsY N |
suIseg UoRRN|LOIg/UORUAIDG MBN (Z) OML JO UORONASUCD
sealy UMET |l Je peaidsay posdo]
sspelbang ealy buined jieydsy (v opess suid
(-2)3 'sUlRIPQNS 'S2INJONES ULIOIS ‘DY ‘s|[empesH) sbeulel( uuols | sje|dwo)
au0)g 6# pue adid 9 ‘ouqge- a|nxa10a5) |[eisu| ‘puels| adeospue Bunsixg ajeaeoxg
29B1d4-U] papedwon ‘107 Bunped Bunsix3 jo uojoedwo) pue UOKESYUEDS
JUSWBAR 8}2I0U0Y) Bunsix] sAowey
ainsofous Jeysdwng Bunsixz Jo [eAowDy
Buidiq4 pue saimonng uuolg Bupsixg Jo uonlowsaq
puined yeydsy Aing AreeH Joj speibigng daig pue souegu3 Bunsix3 e uonoas buled arowsy
uonliowaq sis
|ORUOD) JUBWIPSS PUB UOHUSARI UOISOI]
1s8pnjou|
sl
s} 1390N4 BlliLe - JUSWaE]d 3seg YO( 0} 1oUd SEaly PaAed Jo BubelS-a
S| | Buusauibug supuz - Bupfels uoRongsuod
# 8
stt SANTNETIV AESGT-RlEH-MEN-OFietier-Buf b D pRpHeNds
st SEHASSEHOST-PEoUEARY %:E%ﬁ%wi%ﬁ%ﬂ%&w&%z
st T -y —eedy-puf 16AB t-01RiR=-03-09! L= 1 4
es g dn-ypid pue AJsAlsq Jopeo] 1831 PS
W BWydRyY Jodeams UM 1opeoT JasiS PHS
iy gp sAemjiep pue 107 Bupped Jo (umoQq Ysep 3soH aild Jo Bulysepy ainssald) bulues)) jeuld
ow ¢ 2IjLUBY - [BJU9y Juawdinb3 SNoJUR([RISIIN PUE S[00 . [[BLIS
SJUBWaINbaY [BIRUSD
1090014 Jajua) Joluag HIN T IUBLNY 3 Aq PapIAOLd 84 ||eYS SaNIoB UORBIUES SUS
1811 103l0id eljuIe Buns sip Woly HOM leus Jabeue sus
shep 68 (seAeH wir) eNjuep - (Wea | SUS-uQ aLNg 0} UopPY Ul) Jebeuel SNIS BB PSIedlpaq
shep 68 = uojeINQ v BaJY jBloL
TsRepgr = Iudy ul uonadwiod Joaloid 104 S| [EUORIPPY
shep 0L = G10Z Ul pajo|dwo)) 8q 0} 3IOM 10} UoeINQ VY ESNY [Ej0L

(IeYoL €£) 180D Yoe L

S10Z *9Z 189010 = 9led uoRaidwo)d
S10Z 'L} Isnbny = sieg weis

Y ¥Iav - GZ ON senbed “wmoani 1

L# UOISIADY - V¥ YINV - 6Z "ON 1s9nbay [esodoud 1od spuswaroidwi a)is yied 50_._ apl _m:o_u_vu< ay) 9jo|dwo) ezz-ud
jeaoiddy saumo Buipuad

JH sWun Apuenp

A ‘uoibuxa

I8jUB)) UBZINY JoIUBS Juswaoeldey HONJT

SsajeWINY

LAl



= }SO0) UOGONISUOY) [B10L

€rl = (1509 puog 0 %G) spuog 1sloid uo Xe] AjfedIuniy [2001
£ = (}s0 puog J0 %g'|) spuod 1alo1d uo dbseyoing A
158'Z = (dn pue 00Q'000°S$ 10} 150D J0 0001$ 12d 0Z"2$ Jo aeY) puod Juswied pue souewlopdd
VIN = (000'000'G$ - 000°00"Z$ 104 150D 40 0001 $ 2d G1°8¢ J0 djey) puog JusWAed pue soueULICHSd
VN = (000'005'2$ - 0$ 10} 150D 10 0001 $ Jod OF'6$ JO S1ex) puog JusWAE puE SoUBULIONSd
¥5S = 9oueInsU| JsBy sJep(ing
5SS = (UORONNSUOY) SOURINSU| AJlIqeIT [BIAUDD
$02'L1L = uogonusuoy pue ubisaq efiep - 14oid
%0'S = abejusIad Jyold uononisuo) pue ubisaq eliwen
80¥'vE = uofonysuo) pue ubisaq BjUIEY - PESUIRAQ
%00} = abejuoasad peaYIang uononuisucy) pue ubisaq eyjwen
£80'vPE = (uawdinb3 pue sfeusie|y J0ge) UOHONRSUOY SOB|d-U| JO 150D
£80'vve £80'vPe 0 0
089'0Z ogizz Hove uoiPNAsUo) S1Y - Iapng pue qind xog .#Z
09L'2 0009k sl I uoRoNUISU0Y pJeqqnH - dwey Jo doed Je QN JopesH pue duwiey 3)a.10Uc) JqISSS0Y
81210U07) AVE[J-UHISED
SIepnNQO awin|d auoisbely
seal)
Buipsag JanQ pue sbunue|d sjems-oig
uoge(ejsu| pue sfeusie|y XIN 10S djems-olg
Suippog
1o)UBlg [0/UOY UoiSOI] pue Buipaag
Buipero [eul4
sapnpu|
26G'LL ov2e8'Lt sl L
616 ovazs sl b 910z Buuds ybnouy| LOZ lled woy BumaN pue Buipseg Alejodwa |
sdojg |99YM Jaqqny pue sBuijiely Juswaaed
(soepng JRYdSY pUE tapuig Jjeydsy ‘aseg vOQ sepnioul) Buied jtes) Anq wnipay
(soB)ng Jeydsy pue Jopuig JIeydsy ‘oseg yod sapniou)) Buined ies L Ang b
8s1n0D 30BHNS Jeydsy .z/L-|
as1n0) aseq Yeydsy .2/ 1+
(qunD jo xoeg puofeg .z puSp) JaNNG pue qing Japun YOJ IIeisu} pue ysiuing
(epeibang ubisaq 0} Buug o} painbay sy YO [euUCHIPPY) ased YO paloedwo) WnWuI .9
spiepuels D 1AM Jad Jeyealg puog/iehe abeureiq pspeid uedo 2
A ‘uojbuxa’
Nd 8Li¥ JOJUaD USZILD JOIUSS JUBSWAJEIdSY HINST - EWN
SL0ZIeLHe sajeuwsoyy E



ouqed ajuxeloas
[lean PUIyag ajeBa.Bby abeulelq pue 6unoo (e o) ajebabby
sHun yoolg |euswbeg

sopnjou|

9e9'9 i sl

(s0BUNg Jleydsy pue Japuig Jeydsy 'ased voQ sapnpul) Buired unod |leg apRld
(eoBUNgS JIEYdSY PUB JapUig Jeydsy 'aseg yoQd sepniou)) Butred |1el) Aing wnipaiy
sapnjou]

008'92Z Lo St

llea Buiuieloy |eluswbag Joj ucneaeoxy Bugood
sealy UMET || JE peaidsay Jlosdo)
sopeibgng easy Buined Jeydsy [y spelo auld
(leusiel |II4 poHodw| sauinbay) UNoD (IBE 3Pld J0) [[14AND PUB Homyues SSeiy
(013 'suIRIpgNS 'SAINONUIS LUOIS 'dOY) eBeureIq uuoIS IV 819|dwod
uoniowaq exs
(20u24 WIS S8PN[OUY) [0JUOD WUBWIPSS PUE UONUBASI UOISQIT
:sepnjou]

86£'89 ocieces sl

005 00005 sl 135ANE BB - JUSLWS0E|d 9sBg YO O) Joud Sealy pared jo Buneis-oy
009'¢ 00008’ sl L Buusauibug supu3 - BupElg UORONISUCD

uleway 0} dUoIS ooz 4 ot
uleway 0} BUCIS voeer M of ¥ OHSHOrOtE 3 s
€r9'S vk u 0ee (p1e 21903 Jed suoL §9'1) ajebasbBby Zi 1LOa-AN
008’k oo's vz aYUS-YO S|lodg $$89x3 Auy INEH 03 YonuL dwing 3ixy-UL
000’ ozt PR 4 pie umophe aebaibby joruisuod o) 19peoT OBIL €66 LVO

f 002 = 3S-UQ PaoE|d pue papodw| 99 O} [BUSIEIN BUOLS JO SWNJOA [B101

¥ 290 = asegq 9jebaibby jo yideq

1S 00b'8 = (,06 X ,06) BAIY PIBA UMOPAET]

WO Plold MaN TE BalY [9ABIS) PUE PIEA UMOPAE | 91ebaIbby
ooe L ez dn-yold pue Aanie JapeoT] Jaslg PHiS
osL't 0008k | WawyoBY Jadoams Yim 19peoT Ja3ls PHS
ost'z e y gk A pue pnod 1d JO (UMOQ USBAA 9SOH alld Jo Buluseps ainssald) Buueald |euly
oor'e 00008 nw ¢ eljiuepy - [Bluay juswdinb3 snosue|sosIy PUB S|00] |[BWS

SiUswalinbay [B1aUsD
paloid J9jus) Jolusg HONT UALND 2y} Ag Papircld 3 [leys seflfioed UoheIuES SUS
Japiel] afod eliue Bupsixg aul woy oM [leys Jobeuei sus
058'€2 T shep goL (safeH wir) Blljwep - (Wes L 3)IS-UQ JuaLND 0} UORIPPY ul) 1abeue s)S ellwen pajedipad
sfep 9o = uoneinq Y ealy [BjoL
Tskepgr = udy ul uoge|duiod 10aloid J0) SWiIL [BUORIPPY
shep 1§ =610z W paysiduiod aq 0] SHOAA 0§ UolieIN V B3y [BIOL
SLOZ 'O} J2qUaAON = 8jeQ uons|dwod
€10z ‘2} ysnbny =aleq veig
B V3HY - 5¢ ON Beibey [Esvoaid J WS HEG INOH S1p| [EWaippy &
14 UO|SIA®Y - § YNV - ST "ON Jsanbay |esodoud sed sjuswoanoiduwi sus 3ed JnoH 3|p| |euolippy oy} a)a1dwiod q.z-dd
leleL Jopenuoogng SIeusien n Joge =4 U4 syun  Anuend Jenoiddy saumQ Buipusd
AN "uojbuixen]
Nd 9Lb J18jusd UsZINY) JoISS JUBWAIE|day HONAT

Sl0ziEL/8 sojeusslly




Ezvvic|=1s00 uomnuisueg oL

1L = (3500 puog 10 %6) spuog psloid uo xe L Allediuny (2007
8z = (1500 puog 40 %g'|) spuog aloid uo sBreyaing A
zes't = (dn pue 000'000's$ 40§ 150D 10 0001$ Jod 0Z"L$ Jo S1EY) puod JUBWARY PUB S0UBLLIONSY
vN = (000'000'S$ - 000°005'2$ J0} 1509 J0 0001 $ Jod G194 JO 91EY) puca BLIAEd PUB SoUBULIOHAd
YN = (000'005'Z$ - 08 4041502 10 0001$ Jod O 6$ 40 8ley) puog JusiiAed PUE: SoUBULOURd
162 = SIURINSU| ¥51M SISPpHNE
162 = (uog 00) 3 Aungen
9ez'6 = UoljonujsuoD pue ubisaq BIIIEN - 1W0Id
%0'S = 9BEjus0Iad WOoId UORONASUOD pUE UBISaQ ENie
zst'el = UORINNSUOD puE LBISEQ BB - PEAYIAO
%0 0} = abejusolad pEaYSAQ UORONIISUC puk ubissq elwepy
SLG'Y8L = (uawdmb3 pue sjeuaje JoqeT) uox O 30BId-U| J0 1500
SIS'v8L S15'v8lL 0 0
209's 0z0n's sl L UOONRSUOD PIEGNH - JUSWAARd A2IouoD Ana WM .
SPPUGY SBId-U-RED
Buippog
19 UB|g [05U0D UoIS01] pue Buipsss
Buipeio |Buld
:'sapnpu|
$28'T 00T sl UBSepUE | - BUIPEIS [EUl] pUE DUIJEdSpUe| OUIPpOS DUIPSIS
[s+]r4 oSz S| L gLz Buudg ybnoiyl SLOZ i woy BumaN pue Bupasg fetodwia)
uied Bur paunxey] jo sBuneed oML
sjuading Jo SIe0d oML
sbuneoy Jojo) oMl
sBuneos Jeoeunsey oty oM
:sapnjou| aousnbag uone|EISUY|
sBuppeiy pue saur Bulkeld
waisAg Bupepng Jsisepspods
:sapnpu|
00s'9 00005’y S|} O[OUUoa ] SIUUS] - S0EING SHNOY [[BqapPld
008'z Lo sl AuedwoD aoua4 ayl - Sjsod pue SIoN fjed apiold J0 S19S (2) oML |IBisu] pue ysiung
Heydsy ybnowy Buyua ased sapniou)
ystuid e6 g pue 2100 BB 6 'vZ SSEID 'Palend 1AUIA 1 Buouad Iy
WbBIapA oF @InpauRs st edid Iy
Jpaoelg pue passniL, s1 Bupusd |y
118y wopog pue doy ,8/5-1
Sjsod 8ur .Z/k-2
SIS0 [BUILLD] You| €
:sapnjoy]
oov'LL 00°00¥'24 sl UEdWo) aouad syl - $9jeD PUE seoued yur] uleyd
000'L 00000t s aseg 2UOJS UO SISAB 3JU0U0Y 8jgeauLdd
)| 9y} 3181dwog o) pasinbay Juswdinb3 pue Joge Iiv
adid sbeulesg
A 'uoibuixe)
Nd 9Lp 181U8Q USZIKD Jolss JuswWadEdey OONT

SL0ZRZLI8 sajewsa}y




Buipels) [euld
:sepnjou|

oenuod aseq Ul papnou) DI sl } UBISapue| - BUIpEIE) [EUl] PUE BuldedspueT 'Bulppos "buipsss
616 ov'sls S| | 910z Buuds ybnosy) 6102 Iied woy BupieN pue Buipess Alelodwa |
00Z'L 00002+ s | Auedwog) asus ay] - Buipua jul urRYD JO UORE|BISUIDY PUE [erolay
(eoepng Jeydsy pue Jopuig Jjeydsy ‘eseg voa sepnioul) Buined JielL Ang wnipe
:sapnpou|
600°L o0 600'L sl }
sealy umMeT [y Je pealdsay jlosdo |
sopeJbgng ealy Buired 9)210u0) pue Jjeydsy |y apel auld
UoMypET SSBI
(:013 ‘SUIRIPGNS 'SBINIONIS LLOIS 'dOY) dbeuleIg WIoIS |y Seldwo)
saninn Gunseaa Iy ded
suonepuno4 pue Buipiing NWO Bunsix3 ysiloweq
Jeydsy Jo Js 00%'9 AlRIewxoiddy anowsy pue ysiowaq
uoyjowg sug
(90U WIS SSPNIU() [OHUOD JUSWIPSS PUE UOHUIASIH UOISOIT
:sapnjou|
0l5'te so0Ig'iz st
00S 00003 sl } 1390N4 BIIWE - Juswadeld 3seg YOQ O} Jolld Sealy Pared jo bubels-oy
0sL o00as sl b Buussuibul supug - Buye)g uogonAsuo)
SjUSWaAcIdW| SRS
00€ oo'0at == 4 dn-y3o1d pue Ausale( Japeo J8a)S PSS
osH'L 00095°% oL Juswye)Y Jodasms UM JapeoT] JsalS PS
091'z o0'gy 1y gy SABMYIEM, PUE SH[EMAPIS JO (UMOQ USBA 9SOH 3li4 Jo Bulyseps ainssald) bulues|d [eulq
00+'z 00°003 oul § eljlLe - [BJUdY Juawdinb3 SNOJUER[RISIN PUE §|00] [[BWS
walold Joya) Joluag HONJT IusLND a AQ papiroid 24 [IBUS SANHIE UONBILES SIS
solies] 13l0ld eluE Bunsixg au woul YoM lleys Jabeuely aus
005'22 005z sAep 001 (safeH wir) elepy - (Wea L SPS-uQ Juaung o) UoNIppy ul) Jabeuely SYS BIIILIEY PIedIPa]
sAep 001 = uoneinq v ealy |e1ol
sAep Gi = |udy u1 uos|dwo) alo.d Joj st |euonippy
shep 68 =10z Ul paje|dwio) aq 0} SHOM 0} UoljeinQ v BaNY [BJ0 1L

G10Z ‘0} JaquiaroN = steq uonajdwo)
§10zZ 'L} 1snbny = sjeq e

9 V3V - §Z "ON 1sanbay jesodoid Jad sjusworoidwi s)S jied JNOH 31p] [eUCIPPY 8y} aj9|dwo) 922-ud
ejoL 10}10RAUOIQNS sjeusie an Joqe] =ey Y spun  Apuenyd feaoiddy saumo Buipuad

A ‘uoibuixa
[{ER4 %4 Jajue) uszZRI) I01Usg JusWadelday HONAT
S10272L8 sojeudly



= 1500 UORONASUOY BJOL

€€ = (1500 puog Jo %G) spuog jo3[0id uo xe ) Aedidiuni [2007]
4} = (1500 puog Jo %g' 1) spuog Raloid uo ableyaing A
¥59 = (dn pue 000'000'S$ 10} 150D J0 0001$ 13d 0Z"L$ J0 B1EY) puod BB puB SoUBULIOR]
WIN = (000'000'S$ - 000'005°2$ 1031500 JO 0001 $ Jod G1'8$ 40 S1EY) puog JusWAed PUB SOUBULIOLS
VIN = (000'005'Z$ - 0$ J04 1500 J0 0001 $ Jod OF'6$ 10 S1eN) PUOg USWAB pUB SoUBLLIOUSd
yxA" = 90UBINSU| %Sy SJap|ing
1z = (Uogonujsuo)) soueINsu| AjIgen [eJeusD)
GE6'S = uononusuoy pue ubisag el - Woid
%0'G = abejusdiad Jyoid uogonisuc) pue ubisaq el|wep
[91: ) = uoRonysuoy pue ubisaq BB - PESWRAO
%00l = abejuaniad peayisa) uogonisuo) pue ubiseq eypuen
60.'8. = (Juawdinb3 pue sjeusie ‘Joge) UoHINLSUOD 39e|d-U| JO 1SOD
60.'8L 60L'8L 0 0
gsz'el 00’98k S| | uoHONISUCY) PIEqQNH - JUSWAAR ala1ouc) Ang ybn &
3J80U0Y) 3Je[J-UIFISE!
Buippog
19juelg [oRuo) UoIS0I] pue Buipsag
A ‘uojbuixsn
Wd vLy Jaluag uszni) Jowag «:meoN_QON_ oonN41 B

eftordrd ¥} sojeus)iy

Y



[elol

Wd €Ly
sioz/icHe

¥98'L

056l

z8e'0l

Lee'vl

6556}

000'L

00€

o] A
[11:]84
00zZ'L

0sZ'HE

10)OBRUOIGNS

sleusjepy

00798}

00058

oz zZet'o)

00 228y}

Ir'699'sk

00'008

00°000°}

00'034
00091}
ooay

00°009

00922

Joge

]

sl
uone|ieIsu| 8y} ejeldwo) o) pasinbay juswdinb3 pue JogeT IV
adi4 abeureiq
ouqe a|Nxaj09n
IIEM PUlysg @1eba.6by abeuteiq pue Bunoo |jepm Jo) aebaibby
s)un yooig [ejuswbag
:sapnjou|
st L 3UCIS YEWpUE | - WSISAS B, DUIUIEISY [ejUsibes
(e0epINg Jeydsy pue Jopuig Jeydsy ‘ased oA sepnjoul) Buined jei) Ang b
sapnioul
sl b
Ilen Buiuretoy [ejuswbag Joy uogereaxy Bugood
seary umeT (v 18 peaidsay jlosdo]
saprifigng eary Buined Jjeydsy |v epeso) auld
Suomype ssep
joQUOD JUSWIPSS PUB UOHUIADIH UOISOIT
:sapnjou|
Sl L
sl 1 13930n4 eliwen - juswaseld aseg YOQJ 0} JoUd Sealy paAed jo Bupels-ay
S|} Buussuibu] supug - Bune)s uoonasuoD
BIENELIENS
=34 dn-yo1d pue A1slieQ JopeoT JoslS PHS
WL JUBWIYOBRY Jodesmg Uit JopeoT Jaals PIS
gy sAemlEAA JO (UMOQ USBAA 9SOH 314 Jo Bulysep anssald) Buiueal) |euld
ow gz eI|LUBI - [Bjuay Juawdinb] SNOSUB||OISIY pue S|00] ([BwS
SusWaNnbay [eJouss)
100(01d J9)UsY JOISS HONST IUBLNY 3L} AG PSPIAOId 84 [IBYS Seli[ioe UoheNueS Sig
Jojie1] 1aloid eljuieyy Bunsixg sy Wol YoM [[eyS Jobeue ais
shep og (seAeH wir) eyuiep - (Wea | SUS-UQ JuauNng 0} UOMPPY U JabeuB SIS BliILe patedlpaq
skep 0g = uojeInq v ealy [BloL
TsRep gL = udy uj uonsidwo) josfoid Jo} SuiL [EUORIPPY
shep ¢ = 610z Ul paje|dwo)) 8q 0} YO Joj UoleINQ v B3Ny [Ej0)

910z Buudg ybnoiyi GLOZ lled woy BumeN pue buipssg Aelodwa )

6102 ‘12 Jaqueydas = @eq uonsidwo)

Sioc

JH oswun

21 1snbny = smeq veis

a VIHY - 6Z ‘ON Isenbay [esodoid 1ad sjuswaroidwl] oS Nied JNoH 3|p| [eUoIPPY au 91dwoD pLZ-dd
jeaoiddy saumQ buipuad

Auend
A ‘uojbuixaT

18)USD USZNIY Joluss Juswaoe|dey HONL1
sojeusdlly

LA



TN = 1509 uoponnsuo) oL

2 = (350D puog Jo %G) spuog 9foid uo xe] AedpIuni [2907]
oL = (350D puog Jo %8g'}) spuog 193l01d UO aBIRYIING AX
S¥S = (dn pue 000'000'G$ 404 350D JO 000 1$ Jod 0Z° 2$ Jo SjeY) puog JUsAEd PUB S0UBULIOHA]
VIN = (000°000'G$ - 000°006°Z$ 403 150D Jo 000L$ Jod G"8$ Jo 2jey) puog JualAed pue souewLIolSd
VIN = (000'005°Z$ - 0% 1041509 Jo 0001 $ Jod OF'6$ 10 aley) puod JusWwAed pue SoUBLLONS]
90l = doueInsu| sy sJapiing
g0l = (UoRdNLISUOD) dduBINSU| AllIger] [eJaus
z8z'e = uogonisuo) pue ubisaq eljwel - Joid
%0°'G = abejuaniad Juoid UonaNAsuoY pue ubisaq enILEW
#95°9 = uogorusuoy pue ubisaq el - PEAYIAQ
%00} = abejusnsod peayYIdAQ UoRONIIsUCY) pue ubisaq elljle
m.vo.mw =] QcmEn_:Um_ pue sjeuajeiy .._ODmn_v uonannsuo) ade|d-ul Jo 1s0D
£v9'69 £19'G9 0 0
Buppog
Buipeis) feuly
:sapnpu|
A ‘uojBuixa
WdELY 18U USZRID JOIUag Juawade|dsy HONST

slozreis sajeusaly

(Al



= 1500 uononusues [E10L

(g22'z01) (52z'201) 0
(000'2) (oo0002) slb Q V3V - Joyabo pailed dIe seary [y USUM SUOREIRdO III4ANnD peuiquio) 1o} sbuines
0zz'9) (0'0z2's) sl L 0 VIV - Joyabo | palied 218 Sealy [y USUM suonelad(y lII4AnD pauiquio) Joj sbuires
(821'9) fos'z2v's) sl | g vauy - Jayebo ] pailed ase sealy [y USUM suopessdQ |II3AnD pauiquio) Joj sBuines
(000'¢) (o0'000') st L V VIV - Joyiebo | paiied oJe sealy |Iv USUp SUoResedO [II4AND pauiquio) o3 sbulres
[SNONGUE)NUWIS PAja[dWwoy) oJe Sedly [y H ipai) DUeABdX3 Jayonod)
(089'9) {ov'085'9) sl 1 UORONIISUOY) SV - JUSLISOE]H JBYdSY pue 3sed YO UM PIBIN0sSY SS0USIOWT UOKONPOI 10} Ip3ID
(1$9'€S) L6 ers'us 1S00 %G A|snosueynLuIg a1a|dwo) ale sealy |y 1 1§0id PUE PE3WSAQ P3ONpay BIILLE 103 UP3ID
j8loud Jojuad JoIuas HON-T IUSLND 3 AQ papIroId B4 I1BYS SaNiioe ] UoNBILES IS
Jojie1 ] 109014 Bl Bunsx3 aul Woij SHOM Ieus Jebeuen ans
GLL'TE 00972 shep ¢l (soheH wir) eljwel - (Wea | aYS-UQ JUSLND o} LOKIPPY Ul) JOBBUBIN 1S Bl PRIEdIPad
shep vl = uojenQ v eaJly [e10L
sAep 0z = |udy u1 uos|dwog Josfold Joj Wil 1BUOHPPY
shep €21 = G10z Ul paje|dwo) 8q 0} YUOM 10} UONEINQ v BAJY [J0L
GLOZ '8} JaquadeQ = ajeq uoRRIdWIoD
G102 ‘2L 1snbny = sjeq weig
0sz't1) (ooszz) shep 05 @ Y3y - uoisiniedng a)iS J0JOB1UOD BUS-UQ PUB SUORIPUOD [BJSUSS) SUOYY PUELS 104 UP3ID
(005'22) (a0 s22) shep 00L 0 VINY - uoisiuadng 9)IS JOJORIUOD A)IS-UQ PUE SUCRIPUOD [2JSUSS) SUOJY PUBLS JO} IPaID
(058'€2) (0sz) sAep 9oL g VaYY - uoisiuadng a)IS JORIUOD S)IS-UQ PUR SUCHIPUOD [JOUSS) SUCIY PUBIS J0) HPRID
(sz1'sb) (o0 sz2) skep 68 V VIV - Uoistuedng siiS J0joRNUOY aiS-UQ PUB SUORIPUOY [21SUSS) SUOLY PUBIS 104 JIP3ID
TPUED g 'V VauV - ASnosue)nwiS Sj9[duio) aJe Sealv v § IP3ID
L# UOISIABY - g PUB 9 ‘g ‘Y VIHV - A|snoaueynwig 8)9|dwio) ae seasy ||V # ¥Paid 9.Z-¥d
el 10]0BAUOdqNS s[eualen an Joqe am 34 spun Apuend jeaouddy soumQ Buipuad
A ‘uojbuixa
WA ZLip 19)ua) uszZNIT Jojuag Wawaoeidey 9N
sLoz/eLie sajews}ly




ENDRIS ENGINEERING, P.S.C.
Liand Surveyors

771 Enterprise Drive Ph. (859) 253-1425
Lexington, Kentucky 40510 Fax (859) 233-1436

August 3, 2015

Travis Harris

Marrillia Design and Construction
259 West Short Street, Suite 325
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Phone: 859-685-0414

Fax: 859-685-0418

Cell: 859-200-9732

Email: tharris@marrillia.com

Re: Lexington Senior Center - Idle Hour - Lexington, KY
Travis,

Based on the grading plan and utility plan information you provided on Thursday, Endris
Engineering offers the following estimates for construction layout:

Estimated Project Layout Fees

Area A (Curbs, walks, grading, storm sewer): $4,500%
Area B (Walks, walls, grading, storm sewer): $3,600"
Area C (Walks, concrete): $750"
Area D (Walks, walls): $1,000%

All staking and re-staking of these items and any additional items will be done at hourly
rates listed below. The estimates above are for project budgeting only.

Add for controls

Hourly Rates: and restaking
Registered Land Surveyor: $90% per hour
2-Man Survey Crew (or 1-man with Robotic instrument): $110% per hour= 28= $3,080
3-Man Survey Crew (or 2-man with Robotic instrument): $135" per hour
Cad (layout calculations): $70% per hour

Total= $12,930.00

(The only time a “Land Surveyor” rate would apply would be in some sort of true
boundary or plat issue, or for pad/layout certifications - i.e. not normal construction layout.)

A majority of the time, we will use a three-man crew since we are about 50% more
efficient with that type of crew as compared to a two-man-crew. Time sheets are to be signed by
the site superintendent each day the survey crew is on site that will detail field time only.

A copy of Endris Engineering’s Standard Terms and Conditions is attached and made a

part of this rate proposal. Thanks for the opportunity to provide these rates to you.

Thanks for the opportunity to provide these rates to you.

Kevirgl Phillips, PLS

President

Y:\WP-Bids\Marrillia - Idle Hour Park.bid
August 3, 2015



Area A Breakdown: Area C Breakdown:
Labor = $1,296.00 Labor = $10,953.00
Material = $864.00 Material = $7,302.00

August 3, 2015

Area B Breakdown:
Marrillia Design & Construction Labor = $3,361.20
259 West Short Street, Ste 325 Material = $2,240.80
Lexington, KY 40507

Re: Lexington Senior Center — PR-025 - Revised
195 Life Lane
Lexington, KY

Dear Josh, Travis or Jim,
The following is our pricing for PR-025 sidewalk work at the above referenced job:
PR-025
A. Furnish all labor, material & equipment to form, place & finish sidewalks &
pickle ball net post foundation
Area A - $2,160.00 — Accessible concrete ramp

> Area B - $8,102.00 — Sidewalks & pickle ball post
Area C - $18,255.00 - Sidewalks

We submit this proposal for the Lump Sum of $28,517.00. Please call with any
questions.

Remove $2,500 for Tennis Court Post
Included in The Fence Companies
Scope of work.

Sincerely,

Carl Hubbard, Member
Hubbard Construction, LLC

CONTRACT UNIT COST COMPARISON:

The collective total for the Area B and Area C sidewalks includes approximately
4,187 sf of sidewalk installed at a unit cost price of $5.70/sf. (4,187 sf x $5.70/sf =
$23,865.90, or the approximately cost of Area B + Area C). The contract unit
cost price for sidewalks is $7.00/sf; thus the bid amount is less than the contract
unit cost price.




781 Brock Rd .

: PaintLick,Ky40461
-.‘Cmucher Excavaung L (oot gl
joe@croucherexcavatirig. com’
e ' —— oo -
Senior Center e
ARG A . Add's
. AreaA Light Pole Demo $1,375. 00

TURF MAT $600.00

. strom Water Protection |
Insta[l and malntam approx 550 L.f. silt fence JCroucher informed storm line wi" not
45 !stall 2 sedlment ponds | be in service.

- :‘Stoﬁrm'ﬂnlet protection' :

: Sité'ﬁemolitloh
Demo existlng storm structure and mplng
B :“zRemove exlstmg dumpster enclosure :
2 ; Rerfiove exlstlng coftrete pavement
::fSc'arify and compa'ct’exlsﬂng pavement and stone(parking lot Island area)

SR At exrsting landscape island ovet excavate 12" -install geatextile fabric and 6” pipe & #9 stone

v

2 At emstmg entrance / remove full pavement sectian / prep for heavy duty asphalt

-&' E.
Storm Draln S
7= 12" S&F headwalls o
! R
970.LE. R.CP O
-4-Cl. boxes
Cvin

IPIace rocks from site around headwall

ek ',New % Sub dram at emstlng landscape areato ber pavad

/2 ~EDY¥d £89626L658 burieaedXxT I9YODNOID g€:0¢ stog-g8e 1L



Earthwork

Prep all asphalt and concrete paved areas to within .1 of sub-grade
Prep all green space to within .1 of sub-grade

Construct 2 detention basins

Supply and distribute topsoil

1 foot stone below paved area (not including stone for pavement profile)
6" stone helow walking trail
Stone deduct area A=829,192.75

Total for Area A $186,944.69
Area A Labor (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $55,258.05
Area A Equipment (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $82,893.54
Area A Materials (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $16,600.35

AreaB

Storm Water Prevention Plan

Install and maintain approx.. 180 L.f, silt fence

Site Demo

Demo and export from site balance of asphalt

Storm Dralnage
144 L.F. 12" R.C.P.
Yt 20

Install approx.. 87 L.f. 6” perf. under pavers / tie to YI. 20
Earthwork

Cut fill sub-grade for pickle ball court { import fill materlal)

Prep sub-grade for green space

/€ "dovd £€85626L6S8 butieaeox™ xOYONOID 9€:0¢ StToCg "B "TNL



/v

Supply and distribute topsoil

6” stone base for walking trial
Stone Deduct $2,822.50

Total for Area 8 $70,420.00

Area B Labor (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $22,728.00
Area B Equipment (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $34,092.00
Area B Materials (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $4,600.00

Area C

Site Demolition
Demo and remove from site approx.. 6400 s.f. asphalt base

Demo existing block bullding and footing

Cap all utilities

Earthwork

Prep sub-grade for concrete paved area
Prep subgrade In all green space

Install 6" stone for walking path

Stone Deduct $1,089.95

Total for Area € $22,600.00

Area C Labor (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $6,116.00
Area C Equipment (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $9,174.00
Area D |Area C Materials (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = None

Earthwork

Prep sub-grade for walking path
Supply and Install 6” D.G.A. for walking path
Redistribute topsoil

Stone Deduct $2,960.58
Total for Area D $22,320,00

Area D Labor (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $6,943.77
Area D Equipment (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = $10,415.65
Area D Materials (w/o stone, INCLUDES DEDUCT) = None

-@9vd £856Z261L658 Butiearvox® xsyonoxd

9€:0¢ SToZ 8 T1nL



August 3, 2015

Marrillia Design & Construction

259 West Short Street, Suite 325

Lexington, KY 40507
CONSTRUCTION (859) 685-0414

tharris@marrillia.com

RE: Lexington Senior Center - PR-025
Asphalt Paving Quote

ATS Construction is pleased to quote the following pricing for the project referenced above as detailed on plans developed
by EOP Architecture / Interiors, Sheet L11.0 and as further defined in the scope of work listed below:

Scope of Work:

AREA A

NEW ASPHALT PAVING SECTION OVER EXISITNG SCARFIED
A. COMPACTED PAVEMENT - LIFE LANE PARKING LOT 1203 SY

1)  Mill and texture asphalt at tie ins
| 2) Place DGA as needed to obtain plan grade. 6" minimum, Based on 14 inch average |
3) Place asphalt bond breaker
4) Place 4.5" Asphalt Base
5) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

B. MEDIUM DUTY - TRAIL PAVING 85 SY

1) Place 6" DGA Base
2) Place 4.0" Asphalt Base
3) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

C. LIGHT DUTY - TRAIL PAVING 429 SY

1) Place 6" DGA Base
2) Place 2" Asphalt Base
3) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

Page 1 of 4
Equal Opportunity Employer
3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Lexington, KY 40509
Phone (859) 223 - 7001 Fax (859) 231 - 0946



D. ENTRANCE ADDITIONAL DGA FOR GRADE

Croucher Excavating informed
~ they had more than 475 ton for
the lower lot
612 SY

i\

1) Place 12" DGA Base

475 TON The contract unit cost price

( ANY ADDITIONAL TONS WILL BILLED BE AT $21.50 PER TON) |for compacted crushed

stone is $25.00/tn.

LUMP SUM PRICE: $106,104.00

* OPTIONAL PRICING

E. DGA UNDER CURB

Area A Labor/Equipment = $25,277.20
Area A Materials = $80,826.80

1) Place DGA Base under curb & gutter

AREA B

F. MEDIUM DUTY - TRAIL PAVING

OPTIONAL LUMP SUM PRICE: $3,000.00

Area A DGA at Curb Labor/Equipment = $404.80
Area A DGA at Curb Materials = $2,595.20

451 SY

2) Place 4.0" Asphalt Base
3) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

G. PICKEL BALL COURT - ASPHALT PAVING

360 SY

1) Place 6" DGA Base
2) Place 2" Asphalt Base
3) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

AREA C

H. MEDIUM DUTY - TRAIL PAVING

LUMP SUM PRICE: $26,800.00

Area B Labor/Equipment = $6,043.05
Area B Materials = $20,756.95

174 SY

1) Place 6" DGA Base
2) Place 4.0" Asphalt Base
3) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

LUMP SUM PRICE: $7,009.00

Page 2 of 4 Area C Materials = $5,188.23

Equal Opportunity Employer

Area C Labor/Equipment = $1,820.77

3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Lexington, KY 40509
Phone (859) 223 - 7001 Fax (859) 231 - 0946



AREA D

I.  LIGHT DUTY - TRAIL PAVING 473 SY

1) Place 6" DGA Base
2) Place 2" Asphalt Base
3) Place 1.5" Asphalt Surface

LUMP SUM PRICE: $14,3217.00

Area D Labor/Equipment = $3,800.40
Area D Materials = $10,526.80

SUBCONTRACT WORK - AREA A

J. PAVEMENT MARKINGS

1 S STRIPE PARKING LOT - PAINT
1 S PAVEMENT MARKINGS - THERMOPLASTIC CROSS WALK & STOP BAR

1 A WHEEL STOPS

OPTIONAL LUMP SUM PRICE: $3,305.00

Area A Pavement Markings Labor/Equipment = $948.89
Area A Pavement Markings Materials = $2,356.11

NOTES:

ATS Construction is OMITTING the following items: Site Layout / Staking, Site excavation / grading, Demo Work,

Concrete work and associated items, Storm and Sanitary items, Retaining wall & associated items, Pickle Ball Court:
Fencing / Acrylic Coating / Color Coating / Markings / Nets, Seed & straw, Landscape Items, and any other item not
listed under scope of work above.

ATS Construction is quoting the above LUMP SUM PRICE as a TOTAL PACKAGE.

The above LUMP SUM PRICING includes two (2) mobilizations of equipment and crews. The first will be to place

the DGA BASE and ASPH BASE. The second mobilization will be to place the ASPH SURF. Additional mobilizations
will be at a charge of $ 1,500.00 per EACH.

The above prices does not include performance and payment bond, add 3/4 of 1 percent performance and payment
bond, if required.

ATS Construction is quoting the above prices based o1 prevailing wages as found in the project specifications.

ATS Construction BID QUOTATION LETTER shall be made a part of subcontract agreement.

Any alterations or deviations from the above specified scope of work involving extra work will be

executed only upon written orders and will be at an extra charge over and above the Lump Sum Price as quoted.
ATS Construction proposes to furnish all materials, labor, and equipment to complete the work as described above.
Grading and compaction of the sub grade is the responsibility of others. The site contractor shall place the sub grade to

Page 3of 4
Equal Opportunily Employer
3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Lexington, KY 40509
Phone (859) 223 - 7001 Fax (859) 231 - 0946



+- 0.05' from the planned sub grade elevations. Grade errors or poor density conditions shall be corrected prior to start

of work by ATS Construction.
All traffic control shall be the responsibility of others with the exception of flagger personnel during the placement of the

items listed in the scope of work above.
All work will be completed in a workmanlike manner according to the standards of practice.
All corrective work required for work performed by ATS Construction and damaged by others shall be considered
extra work and become an extra charge to the LUMP SUM PRICE.
All materials and workmanship is guaranteed for a period of one year. Acts of nature are not warranted. Acts of nature
include, but are not limited to, damage from earthquakes, toradoes, floods, uncontrolled vegetation, and cracks caused

by hot and dry conditions.
Payment is due upon completion, net 30. Projects requiring more than 30 days will be invoiced on a percentage of

completion basis.
ATS Construction is a pre-qualified contractor with the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet.

Quote is good for 30 days beyond the date of this quote letter.
Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully Submitted,

Bryan Beasley
Engineer Technician

Page 4 of 4
Equal Opportunity Employer
3009 Atkinson Ave. Suite 400 Lexington, KY 40509
Phone (859) 223 - 7001 Fax (859) 231 - 0946



Travis Harris

From: Bryan Beasley <BBeasley@atsconstruction.com>
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2015 1:35 PM

To: Travis Harris

Ce: Brian Billings; Josh Marrillia

Subject: Re: LFUCG Senior Center-PR-025 UPDATE
Attachments: image001.jpg

Travis,

| had another estimator put a price together based on your quantities. We would be looking at $22.00 / LF. If you want
to use that number, | can work it into my revised estimate on Monday.

Thanks,
Bryan Beasley

Sent from my | Phone

OnJul 31, 2015, at 12:57 PM, Travis Harris <tharris@marrillia.com> wrote:

Bryan,
| thought | discussed it with you when I first sent the PR request. How long will it take you to provide? |
have done a rough ta ke -off and | am getting approx. 940 LF C7G per detail F/L-6.0

From: Bryan Beasley [mailto:BBeasley@atsconstruction.com]

Sent: Friday, July 31, 2015 12:43 PM

To: Travis Harris <tharris@marrillia.com>

Cc: Brian Billings <BBillings@atsconstruction.com>; Josh Marrillia <jmarrillia@marrillia.com>
Subject: Re: LFUCG Senior Center-PR-025 UPDATE

Travis,
I went back through my emails and looked for a request of curb pricing. | do not see it. Are you sure you
requested it from us? | only ask, because it is not in our contract for the base bid.

Thanks,
Bryan Beasley

Sent from my | Phone

OnJul 31, 2015, at 12:34 PM, Travis Harris <tharris@marrillia.com> wrote:

Brian,

| needed your pricing per Area’s A,B,C,D. Also | requested pricing for the curb and
gutter. Please forward asap.

Thanks,



July 28, 2015

Project: Lexington Senior Center

Landmark stone, inc.

Installation of approximately 460 sq ft of Rosetta Kodah Retaining wall. The project consists of two

walls.

The price includes:

Block units

Gravel for footer and drainage
Geotextile fabric

Drain pipe

Labor and equipment

Proposed Price: $17,020.00

Excluded
All excavation
Finish Grading

Thank you

Andy Sketo
Landmark Stone, Inc.
(502) 639-3030

Area A Breakout Total =$6,637.80
Area A Labor = $2,647.80
Area A Material = $3,990.00

Area D Breakout Total =$10,382.20
Area D Labor = $3,872.20
Area D Material = $6,510.00

Per Andy Sketo - All Rock Included at
the bases and backfill.

Croucher Excavating to complete the
excavation of foundations.

1023 stonehouse ridge vd. bardstown, ky 40004
Office ph/fax (502) 331-0635 andysketo@landmarkstone.net



TENNIS COURT & TRACK CONSTRUCTION

Complete Construction (800) 880-7529
Surfacing (502) 969-8861
Repair Fax (502) 969-8871
Court Accessories P.O. Box 19709
Louisville, KY 40259
Free Estimate
TJZLANDANN\N .
www.tennistechnologyinc.com
tenntech@belisouth.net

Proposal Submitted to: Marrilla Construction Attention: Travis Harris

Address: 259 W. Short St. Suite 25 Date: 7-23-15

Lexington, KY 40507
Phone: 859-200-9732

Project Name: Lexington Senior Center Pickleball courts surface and net posts.

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for labor, material and equipment as follows:

The price to install the SprotsMaster surfacing system and the playing lines over existing cured
prepared asphalt is $6,500.00. This includes two acrylic resurfacer coating coatings followed by two
color coatings, two coatings of Striperite and two coatings of textured iine paint.

This includes patching minor irregularities, areas 1/16” of less in the asphalt. Major repairs need to be
patched by the asphalt company.

The prices above reflect prevailing wage rates.

Surfacing System----Labor-$4500.00
Material $2000.00

*** PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE DUE TO RISING FUEL AND OIL PRICES***

Terms: Due upon completion
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Customer Contractor
Signature X Date _ Signature X Date




The Fence Co. LLC Estimate July 24 -
2015

197 Mohawk Lane

Leitchfield, KY 42754

O (270) 259-3808

F (270) 259-0300

C (270)287-1134

thefencecoofky(@gmail.com

Project LFUCG Senior Center
Lexington Kentucky

To furnish and install 292 fi of 10 ft tall 1 % mesh vinyl coated chain link fencing at Tennis Courts

To Include Per Scott Gate per Note 55/L-11.0 Included

ot e Included concrete at posts for pickle ball nets
4 inch line post

15/8 inch top and bottom rail  Douglas Premier Nets Included
Trussed and braced

All pipe schedule 40 weight

All fittings press steel

Vinyl fence coated is class 2A 9 ga core 6 ga finish

Price includes all necessary core drilling through asphalt Total $
TG 00100 > [Labor = $8,467.89
Option 1 Materials = $8,932.11
To furnish and install 2 sets of pickle ball nets and post Total §
200100 > [Labor = $1,200.00

Materials = $1,200.00

Temporary Fence Rates
61t x 10ft temporary panel with concrete or metal bases $ 4.00 ft for duration of project
One time set up and removal

Rock Clause : If solid rock is encountered there will be an additional charge of $ 75.00 for jack hammering
minimum 2 hours.
The Fence Co LLC is not responsible for any under ground utilities that may be encountered.

If you intend on using The Fence Co LLC for this project please let us know so we can lock in the current
material price and allow for scheduling .

Responsible Party Date
Thank You
Scott Braun
WBE/DBE Certified
SBA/HUB Zone Certified

American Fence Association Certified Fence Professionals



To:

Salesperson
R.P.

QrY.

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00

1.00

Quotatlon prepared by:

l‘b
.f

ND

E

DESIGN - BUILD - MAINTAIN

Marrillia Design And Construction

Ryan Confirmed Spec's 329200 & 329300.
Ryan Confirmed Seed and Sod in Area C included in base

contract
Ryan confirmed soil mix 1&2 included with bio swale
planti ngs. Payment Terms
|Lex. Senior Center Net 30
Description

AREA A

Additional Trees for area A with mulch

Seeding and Straw

Date: 7/28/2015
Invoice #:
Customer ID:
Expiration Date:

Unit Price

$2,877.00

Area A Material = $11,086.11

Sodperplan{aread)  |Areg A Labor = $4,645.89

Bio Swale Plantings

Rock Flumes for Headwalls

Seeding and Netting

Seeding and Netting
Sod Per plan (Area B)

No changes

Sod per plan

Area A Equipment = $1,865.00

$2,265.00
$3,515.00
$3,865.00

AREA B

$4,100.00
$975.00

Area B Material = $1,940.00
Area B Labor = $885.00

$2,150.00
$675.00

AREAC

AREA D

Area B Material = $1,120.00
Area B Labor = $744.00

$1,864.00

Thank you for your business!

Subtotal
Tax

Total

1294 Gray Hawk Road Lexington, KY 40502 859-629-5391

Due Date

$17.597.00

$2,877.00
$2,265.00
$3,515.00
$3.865.00
$4.100.00

$975.00

$2,825.00

$2,150.00
$675.00

$0.00

$1.864.00

$1.864.00



